Statistics — Current as at 30 September 2012

Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 366,736

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle
licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS CLASS TOTAL
Car Full 266,247
L1 11,661
L2 9,039
P1 5,983
P2 10,055
Learner (other than Novice)* 253
Motorcycle  Full 42,707
Learner 2,106
P1 1,472
P2 1,429
Heavy Full 62,916
Learner 628

*Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years

m

\"-"“ 4
K W
Tasmania

Department of Infrastrucutre, Energy and Resources Explove Hhe possivilities



Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type Total
Ambulance 156

Bus 2,137
Car 202,841

Earth Moving Machinery 1,914

Fire Units 527
Motorcycle 16,064
Road Construction 448
Tow Truck 69
Trailer 92,504
Utility 51,688

Vehicle Type
ATV

Campers
Caravan

Farm Tractor
Horse Float
Other

Station Wagon
Tractor

Truck

Van

Total
2,557
4,554
9,405
6,075
2,960
3,995
95,021
743
39,854

13,161

GRAND TOTAL 546,673
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Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class Total Premium Class Total
1 Motor Car (Incl Station 293,435 11 Mobile Crane 179
Wagon)

2 Light Goods Vehicle 92,872 12 Restricted Registration 3,446

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle 13 Plant & Machinery

(Over 4.5 tonne GVM) 10,465 (Self-Propelled) 4,677

4 Medium Motorcycle 2,072 15 Farm Tractor 5,736

5 Large Motorcycle 7,759 16 Medlum Passenger 520
Vehicle

6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car 564 17 Small Motorcycle 1,603

7 Large Passenger Vehicle 1,329 18 fo-Road and Recreational 1,699
Vehicle

8 Hire & Drive Vehicle 4,308 20 Medium Large 3,554
Motorcycle

9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery 12.809 21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ 488

(Non-Self-Propelled) Street Rod

10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg) 10,135 22 Special Interest Vehicle 4,777
0 Trailer — No Premium 84,156

(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 462,517

GRAND TOTAL .
(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 546,673
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Registration by Municipality

Municipality
Break O’Day
Burnie

Central Highlands
Clarence
Devonport
Flinders Island
Glamorgan/Spring Bay
Hobart

Kentish
Kingborough
Launceston
Northern Midlands
Southern Midlands
Waratah/Wynyard

West Tamar

Department of Infrastrucutre, Energy and Resources

Total
8,470
20,576
3,306
51,808
27,325
1,562
6,160
49,491
7,258
33,819
70,238
17,669
8,713
15,831

23,016

Municipality
Brighton
Central Coast
Circular Head
Derwent Valley
Dorset

George Town
Glenorchy
Huon Valley
King Island
Latrobe
Meander Valley
Sorell

Tasman

West Coast

Other

GRAND TOTAL

Total
14,789
25,886
9,865
9,993
9,876
7,470
44,180
17,894
2,295
12,306
23,006
15,457
3,398
5,016
0

546,673
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