Statistics – Current as at 30 September 2012

Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 3	366,736
--------------------------------------	---------

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS		CLASS TOTAL
Car	Full L1 L2 P1 P2 Learner (other than Novice)*	266,247 11,661 9,039 5,983 10,055 253
Motorcycle	Full Learner P1 P2	42,707 2,106 1,472 1,429
Heavy	Full Learner	62,916 628

^{*}Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years



Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type	Total	Vehicle Type	Total
Ambulance	156	ATV	2,557
Bus	2,137	Campers	4,554
Car	202,841	Caravan	9,405
Earth Moving Machinery	1,914	Farm Tractor	6,075
Fire Units	527	Horse Float	2,960
Motorcycle	16,064	Other	3,995
Road Construction	448	Station Wagon	95,021
Tow Truck	69	Tractor	743
Trailer	92,504	Truck	39,854
Utility	51,688	Van	13,161
		GRAND TOTAL	546,673

Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class	Total	Premium Class	Total
1 Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon)	293,435	11 Mobile Crane	179
2 Light Goods Vehicle	92,872	12 Restricted Registration	3,446
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle (Over 4.5 tonne GVM)	10,465	13 Plant & Machinery (Self-Propelled)	4,677
4 Medium Motorcycle	2,072	15 Farm Tractor	5,736
5 Large Motorcycle	7,759	16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	520
6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car	564	17 Small Motorcycle	1,603
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,329	18 Off-Road and Recreational Vehicle	1,699
8 Hire & Drive Vehicle	4,398	20 Medium Large Motorcycle	3,554
9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery (Non-Self-Propelled)	12,809	21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ Street Rod	488
10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg)	10,135	22 Special Interest Vehicle	4,777
		0 Trailer – No Premium	84,156
GRAND TOTAL		(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 4	62,517
		(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 5	46,673

Registration by Municipality

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
Break O'Day	8,470	Brighton	14,789
Burnie	20,576	Central Coast	25,886
Central Highlands	3,306	Circular Head	9,865
Clarence	51,808	Derwent Valley	9,993
Devonport	27,325	Dorset	9,876
Flinders Island	1,562	George Town	7,470
Glamorgan/Spring Bay	6,160	Glenorchy	44,180
Hobart	49,491	Huon Valley	17,894
Kentish	7,258	King Island	2,295
Kingborough	33,819	Latrobe	12,306
Launceston	70,238	Meander Valley	23,006
Northern Midlands	17,669	Sorell	15,457
Southern Midlands	8,713	Tasman	3,398
Waratah/Wynyard	15,831	West Coast	5,016
West Tamar	23,016	Other	0
	-	GRAND TOTAL	546,673